STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Deceased.

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Honorable Kevin W. Eide

The above-captioned matter came on before the undersigned on the Motion of CAK Entertainment, Inc, and Charles Koppelman ("CAK Entities") to file certain pleadings under seal. Based upon the arguments of counsel and all records, proceedings and files herein the Court makes the following:

ORDER

1. The CAK Entities' motion is GRANTED.

2. The CAK Entities may file their unredacted Memorandum of Law in Support of Motion for Disqualification under seal.

Dated:

Kathryn Messerich Judge of District Court DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION Case Type: Special Administration

PROPOSED ORDER